THE DATASHEET OF
ST3485ECDR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
October 2017 DocID9102 Rev 11 1/24
This is information on a product in full production. www.st.com
ST3485EB, ST3485EC,
ST3485EI, ST3485EIY
 3.3 V powered, 15 kV ESD protected, up to 12 Mbps RS-485/

outputs into a high impedance state.
Table 1: Device summary
Order code Temp. range Package Packing
ST3485ECDR 0 to 70 °C
SO8 (tape and reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST3485EBDR -40 to 85 °C
ST3485EIDT
-40 to 125 °C
ST3485EIYDT
Contents ST3485EB, ST3485EC, ST3485EI, ST3485EIY
2/24 DocID9102 Rev 11
Contents
1 Pin configuration ............................................................................. 3
2 Truth tables ...................................................................................... 4

Po 3.9 4.1 0.153 0.161
P 7.9 8.1 0.311 0.319
ST3485EB, ST3485EC, ST3485EI, ST3485EIY Ordering information
 DocID9102 Rev 11 21/24
7 Ordering information
Table 14: Order codes
Order code Temperature range Package Packaging Marking
ST3485ECDR 0 to 70 °C
SO8 Tape and reel
3485EC
ST3485EBDR -40 to 85 °C 3485EB
ST3485EIDT -40 to 125 °C 3485EI
ST3485EIYDT(1) -40 to 125 °C (automotive grade) 3485EIY
Notes:
(1)Qualification and characterization according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC Q001
and Q 002 or equivalent.
Revision history ST3485EB, ST3485EC, ST3485EI, ST3485EIY
22/24 DocID9102 Rev 11
8 Revision history
Table 15: Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
20-Jun-2005 2 Mistake on table 12 tZL(SHDN) ms ==> µs.
30-Aug-2005 3
Remove (TRUE) on title, description has been updated in cover page. The
VTH and DVTH values are changed in table 10.
07-Apr-2006 4 Order codes updated.
12-Nov-2007 5 Added Table 1.
18-Dec-2013 6
Updated Features (added SO-8 package, replaced human body model by
±15 kV IEC 61000-4-2 air discharge and IEC 1000-4-2 by IEC 61000-4-2).
Updated Description (renamed device to ST3485EB/EC, replaced human
body model by ±15 kV IEC 61000-4-2 air discharge).
Removed ST3485ECN device from Table 1.
Updated title of Table 6, cross-references, replaced human body model
(HBM) by ±15 kV IEC 61000-4-2 air discharge and IEC 1000-4-2 by IEC
61000-4-2.
Added notes below Table 9.
Updated Table 10 to Table 12 (updated data, cross-references).
Updated Figure 5 to Figure 16 (updated data, added notes below figures and
highlighted some parts of Figure 6 and Figure 12).
Removed DIP-8 package from Section 6: "Package information" and whole
document. Reformatted Section 6: "Package information" (added Figure 27,
Figure 28, Table 13 and Table 14, reversed order of figures and table).
Minor corrections throughout document.
12-Jun-2015 7
Added part number ST3485EIY
Added order code ST3485EIYDT and pointed out in Features it is
automotive grade.
Table 7 and Table 9 through to Table 12: replaced TA = -40 to 85 °C with TA
= 0 to 70 °C (ST3485ECDR), TA = -40 to 85 °C (ST3485EBDR), and TA = -
40 to 125 °C (ST3485EIYDT).
Updated titles of figures 7, 8, 11, 12, 16, 17, 18, 19, 25, and 26
15-Mar-2016 8
Table 5: added ESD information
Removed "Table 6: ESD performance: transmitter outputs, receiver inputs
(A, B)".
Added Section 7: "Ordering information"
02-Aug-2016 9
Added new part number ST3485EI
Table 1: "Device summary": added information for new part number
ST3485EI.
Removed "Note" icons throughout datasheet
Section 4: "Electrical characteristics": updated TA information
Section 5: "Test circuits and typical characteristics": removed overline bar
concerning "RE is low" in note 1 of figures 8 and 12.
Table 14: "Order codes": added ST3485EIDT and updated footnote 1
(ST3485EIYDT now qualified).
25-Aug-2016 10
 Table 14: "Order codes": updated order codes ST3485EBDR and
ST3485ECDR.
ST3485EB, ST3485EC, ST3485EI, ST3485EIY Revision history
 DocID9102 Rev 11 23/24
Date Revision Changes
26-Oct-2017 11
Updated Figure 20: "Receiver output current vs. output low voltage", Figure
21: "Receiver output current vs. output high voltage", Figure 24: "Receiver
input characteristics" and Figure 26: "Driver short-circuit current (test 2)".
 ST3485EB, ST3485EC, ST3485EI, ST3485EIY
24/24 DocID9102 Rev 11
IMPORTANT NOTICE – PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and
improvements to ST products and/or to this document at any time without notice. Purchasers should obtain the latest relevant information on ST
products before placing orders. ST products are sold pursuant to ST’s terms and conditions of sale in place at the time of order
acknowledgement.
Purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection, and use of ST products and ST assumes no liability for application assistance or the
design of Purchasers’ products.
No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property right is granted by ST herein.
Resale of ST products with provisions different from the information set forth herein shall void any warranty granted by ST for such product.
ST and the ST logo are trademarks of ST. All other product or service names are the property of their respective owners.
Information in this document supersedes and replaces information previously supplied in any prior versions of this document.
© 2017 STMicroelectronics – All rights reserved
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View ST3485ECDR on WIN SOURCE
STMicroelectronics Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management